
e-Auction No. MSD/03/16-17 

Page 1 of 3 

 

 

Office of the 

Murshidabad Zilla Parishad 

Panchanantala: Berhampore 

e-mail: secretary.zp@gmail.com / aeomsd@yahoo.co.in 

 

Memo No. 525/ZP        Date: 10/03/2017 
 

NOTICE INVITING e-AUCTION NO. MSD/03/2016-17 

 
For and on behalf of Murshidabad Zilla Parishad, the District Engineer, MZP, Notice are 

hereby invited for e-Auction from Bonafide individuals, firms and companies for grant of Ferry Ghat 

lease only through on-line mode of bidding in the Govt. e-Auction System [http://eauction.gov.in]. 

The terms & conditions to participate in e-auction are given below. It is also available at the Office of 

Murshidabad Zilla Parishad. 

 

Name of Ferry Ghat Class of 

Bidders 

Base Rate 

[in Rs.] 

Security Deposit 

[25% of Base 

Rate] in Rs. 

Cost of 

bidding 

documents 

Lease period 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) 

Siteshnagar Ferry Ghat 

under Lalgola Block, 

Dist. Murshidabad 

Bonafide 

Outsiders 

994620/- 248655/- 1000/- 1year from 1
st
 

Baishak’1424 

(BS) to 30
th
 

Chaitrya’ 1424 

(BS)  

 

 Intending bidders must have Digital Signature Certificate [DSC] for e-submission of their 

bids on-line through e-procurement Portal & to participate in the competitive bidding on-line. 

Relevant documents [listed below] should be uploaded with the bidding documents. Murshidabad 

Zilla Parishad does not take any responsibility for the delay caused due to non-availability of Internet 

connection or traffic jam etc. 

 

Importance Date & Time for E-Auction are given below:- 

Sl No. Events Dates Time 

1 Publishing date 10-03-2017 18:00 hours 

2 Documents submission / Payment start date 10-03-2017 18:00 hours 

3 Documents submission / Payment end date 25-03-2017 12:00 hours 

4 Documents  / Payment approval start date 29-03-2017 11:00 hours 

5 Documents  / Payment approval end date 31-03-2017 16:00 hours 

6 Auction start date 01-04-2017 10:00 hours 

7 Auction end date 04-04-2017 16:00 hours 

 

Cost of  Bidding Documents and Security Deposit should be deposited in IDBI Bank 

Account No. 0257104000108225, IFS CODE – IBKL0000257 in favour of MZP Tender A/C, 

through RTGS/NEFT/CBS System only. The NIA No.  and/or UTR number should be clearly 

mentioned on the deposit challan. Payment made otherwise will be rejected. 
 

Auction Elapse time is maximum 5[five] minutes and Auction Bid auto extensions is also 

5[five] minutes. The e-auction shall be an ascending forward online electronic auction. Minimum 

incremental value is Rs. 1000/- and maximum is 50% of base rate.  

 

 

The Eligibility Criteria are given below:- 
 

1. Income Tax return should be uploaded for the 3 financial years with the auction documents. 

2. PAN Card, Voter Card [for individual only], P. Tax Challan for the financial year 2016-2017 

and trade license should be uploaded. 

 



e-Auction No. MSD/03/16-17 

Page 2 of 3 

 

3. The partnership firm shall furnish the partnership deed in the case of Registered Company 

from Govt. of WB, Kolkata, West Bengal, Company shall furnish the Article of Association 

and Memorandum. 

4. Registered Unemployed Engineers’ Co-operative Societies/ Unemployed Labour Co.- Op. 

Societies are required to furnish valid Bye Law, Current Audit Report, Valid Clearance 

Certificate from A.R.C.S. for the last year along with other relevant supporting papers. 

 

5. No CONDITIONAL/ INCOMPLETE auction will be accepted under any circumstances. 

 

6. Before issuance of the Lease Order, the Auction inviting authority may verify the documents 

of the highest bidder if found necessary. After verification, if it is found that such documents 

submitted by the highest bidder is either manufacture or false in that case, Lease Order will 

not be issued in favour of the highest bidder under any circumstances and auction will be 

treated as cancelled, as well as the security money should be forfeited in favour of the 

Murshidabad Zilla Parishad. 

 

7. Receipt copy of deposit (Cost of Tender Paper & Earnest money) Challan should be 

submitted/uploaded with the tender documents. 

 

8. All the documents in proof of their eligibility IN ORIGINAL need to be produced as and 

when asked and Required. 

 

9. Information regarding any litigation or arbitration during the last five years in which the 

Bidder is involved, the parties concerned the disputed amount, and the matter. 

 

10. Bank Solvency Certificate on 100% of Base Rate should also be uploaded.  

 

11. A Grant Order/ Letter of Intent (LoI) shall be issued by the Murshidabad Zilla Parishad to the 

Successful Bidder upon payment of 100% of the bid amount after adjusting with Security 

deposit within 7(Seven) days after being so declared. Failing which the Security money will 

be forfeited. 

 

12. Rate may be imposed as per table below. Without prior approval of Murshidabad Zilla 

Parishad, rate will not be enhanced at any circumstances.  

Rate chart  below:- 

Sl. No Particulars Rate in Rs.  

1 Passenger Rs.2.00 each 

2 Motor Cycle with Passenger  Rs.6.00 each 

3 4 Wheeler including Driver Rs.50.00 each 

4 Van Rikshaw [Loaded] Rs.10.00 each 

5 Van Rikshaw [Unloaded] Rs.5.00 each 
 

13. Zilla Parishad will not take any liability and responsibility for any kind of accident / 

incident during Ferry service. 

 

The District Engineer, Murshidabad Zilla Parishad reserves the right to reject or cancel any or 

all pre-qualification documents and bid document without assigning any reason whatsoever. 

 

For any additional information regarding e-auction the intending bidder can contact in the 

Office of the Murshidabad Zilla Parishad, Panchanantala, Berhampore, Murshidabad. 
 

 

 Sd/- 

District Engineer, 

Murshidabad Zilla Parishad 

 

 
 



e-Auction No. MSD/03/16-17 

Page 3 of 3 

 

Memo No.525(4)/ZP                         Dated : 10/03/2017 

Copy of NIeA No.  MSD/03/2016-17 forwarded for information to the:- 

1. Sabhadhipati, Murshidabad Zilla Parishad. 

2. Sahakari Sabhadhipati, Murshidabad Zilla Parishad. 

3. Karmadhakshya, Purto, Karzya -O- Paribahan Sthayee Samity, Msd Zilla Parishad. 

4. Karmadhakshya, Bon-O- Bhumi Sthayee Samity, Msd Zilla Parishad. 

                                                                                                       

                                                                                                                    

                                            Sd/- 

District Engineer, 

Murshidabad Zilla Parishad 
 

 

Memo No. 525/1(20)/ZP                                Dated : 10/03/2017 

 

Copy of NIeA No.  MSD/03/2016-17 forwarded for information to the:- 
1. District Magistrate, Murshidabad. 

2. Addl. Executive Officer, Murshidabad Zilla Parishad 

3. Secretary, Murshidabad Zilla Parishad. 

3.   RTO, Murshidabad, Berhampore, Murshidabad 

4.   Executive Engineer, WBSRDA, Murshidabad Zilla Parishad 

5.   Finance Controller & Chief Accounts Officer, Murshidabad Zilla Parishad. 

   6-11.  Member, Tender Selection & Purchase Committee, Murshidabad Zilla Parishad. 

 12-20.  All Karmadhakshya, Murshidabad Zilla Parishad. 

                                                                                                                      Sd/-              

District Engineer, 

Murshidabad Zilla Parishad 
 

Memo No. 525/2(42)/ZP                   Dated : 10/03/2017 

 

Copy of NIeA No.  MSD/03/2016-17 forwarded with a request to display in the Notice Board to 

the:- 

1-5.   Sub-Divisional Officer, Sadar / Domkal / Lalbugh / Kandi / Jangipur. 

6-31.Executive Officer, All Panchayat Samities of Murshidabad District. 

        32.     DIO/DIA, NIC, Murshidabad with a request to publish the notice in the District Website. 

33.    The Computer Assistant, Murshidabad Zilla Parishad with a request to  publish/upload the 

Tender Documents in the Website (http://eauction.gov.in) of WB Govt. upto 6.00 PM of 

10/03/2017. 

       34-39. Assistant Engineer, Murshidabad Zilla Parishad. 

       40-42. Sub-Assistant Engineer, Murshidabad Zilla Parishad 

 
   Sd/- 

District Engineer, 

Murshidabad Zilla Parishad 
 

Memo No. 525/ 3(3)/ZP                               Dated : 10/03/2017 

 

Copy forwarded for information to:- 
1. Directorate of Information & Public Relations, Block-I, Top Floor, Writers’ Buildings,  

Kolkata -1. 

      2.    District Information & Cultural Officer, Murshidabad. 

3.   Assistant Labour Commissioner, 120, B.B. Sen Road, Berhampore, Murshidabad.  

 

                                                                                                                  Sd/-         

District Engineer, 

Murshidabad Zilla Parishad 


